The Company had completed the dispatch of notices through e-mail to the members by 
07* November, 2025. 

The cut-off date for the purposes of identifying the members who will be entitled to vote 
on the resolutions placed for approval of the members was Saturday, 22" November, 2025 
and as on that date, there were 31,859 (Thirty-One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Nine) 

Shareholders of the Company. 

As prescribed in the aforesaid Rules, the Remote e-voting facility was kept open for three 

days from Wednesday, 26" November, 2025 at 9.00 A.M. (IST) to Friday, 28" November, 

2025 at 5:00 P.M. (IST). Further, the company provided the facility of e-voting system for